Blind relieved with money ......................................................... 	577 

Transportation has been afforded to fifty-six (56) sick and destitute persons to reach their 
homes, thereby preventing their becoming a charge upon the county. 

There have also been four hundred and twenty-three (423) insane sick and destitute persons 
committed to the State Almshouse at Flatbush, Kings County, to be cared for by the State Board 
of Charities, thus relieving this Department of their care and maintenance. 

There have also been six (6) alien paupers sent to their homes in Europe through the State

[...]

Discharges disapproved .......................................................... 	35 

Nineteen hundred and six (1,906) children were discharged from institutions during the quarter 
ending December 31, 1898, inclucling those recommended by this Department. 

The sum of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight dollars ($1,898) was paid to the 
institutions by the parents or guardians of children during the quarter ending December 31, 1898, 
upon the recommendation of this Department, toward delraying the expense of their support. 

Of the commitments issued during the quarter ending December 31, 1898, about 25 per cent.

[...]

232. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted January 24, 

1899, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), 
for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the wages of Inspectors and Draughtsmen 
employed in connection with the construction of new school buildings, etc., in the boroughs of 
Manhattan and The Bronx, under the authority of chapter 740 of the Laws of 1897 ;

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-
troller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of twelve 
thousand dollars ($12,000), for the purpose of providing means for the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 28, 1899. 
Adopted by the Council, March zt, 1899. 
Approved by the Mayor, March 28, 1899. 

No. 233. 
\Whereas, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted January 24,